

09-21-2001



101850960

DEPT OF COMMERCE ENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

a .111:01

	IALENI	3 ( ) ( ) (	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.		
	Please record the attached original documents or copies the		
	1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):	
	Nedra A. Herr Kimberly J. Hood	Name: Maytag Corporation	
	Michael D. Lafrenz Brian L. Ness Brett C. Oleson	Internal Address:	
	3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 403 West Fourth Street North	
		City, State, Zip: Newton, Iowa 50208	
	Execution Date: August 27, 2001	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.	
	4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s):	
	09/919,793 filed August 2, 2001		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
	5. Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:	6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1	
	Name: Everett G. Diederiks, Jr.	7. Total Fee: (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$40.00	
	Address: <b>DIEDERIKS &amp; WHITELAW, PLC</b> 12471 Dillingham Square, #301 Woodbridge, Virginia 22192	<ul> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account</li> </ul>	
		8. Deposit Account Number: 04-1075	
	DO NOT LIGH	THIS SPACE	
	DO NOT USE TIME STATE		
	9. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
	Everett G. Diederiks, Jr.	September 14, 2001	
	Name of Person Signing Sign	nature Date	
09/17/2001 <b>NGEBR</b> E	91 00000114 09919793		
02 FC:581	40.00 GP		
AC LAINNY	1	er sheet, attachments and document: 4	

UTILITY -WORLD-NOTARIZATION Atty Docket: HER001-058

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Nedra A. Herr, Kimberly J. H. Oleson whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, here certain new and useful improvements in LAUNDRY APPLY (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an appeared executed on even date herewith executed on:	ood, Michael D. Lafrenz, Brian L. Ness and Brett C. inafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, (is (are) the owner of IANCE HAVING AUTOMATIC START FEATURE oplication for United States Letters Patent was		
WHEREAS, MAYTAG CORPORATION Whose post office address is 403 West Fourth Street North, I			
United States and throughout the world;	is the entire right, the that hierest hand to the same in the		
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consi- ASSIGNOR, do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNE INVENTION and application throughout the United States Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-i- title and interest in and to the said INVENTION throughout inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority the Paris International Convention and all other available in title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of ad- patents and inventor certificates which may be granted thro	of America, including any and all United States Letters in-part and reissue of said application; and the entire right, the world, including the right to apply for patents and pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of ternational conventions and treaties; and the entire right, dition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation		
the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application of the United States and in foreign countries for said INVENTI to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTIO agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expressions.	N, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also cpense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at g the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of defense of any patent application or patent encompassed		
•	etters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the		
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of DIEDERIF information in this document needed to effect its recordal in			
Assignor Name	Address		
Nedra A. Herr	945 Meadowbrook Avenue		
Where Signed facution, Joseph	Newton, Iowa 50208		
Aldra Ca Harr			
Date	Signature		
8-27-01	Thelen of There		
State of Iowa	(Notarization preferred but not required)		
County of Jasper ss.			
Before me personally appeared Nedra A. Herr	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this		
27 th day of august 2001.	Bette & Wooldkidge		
BETTY L. WOOLDRIDGE	Notary Public		
COMMISSION NO. 708389  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	Notary Public  My commission expires 2-19-04		
10₩A 2-19-09 See following page(s) for additional joint assignees			

## UTILITY -WORLD-NOTARIZATION Atty Docket: HER001-058

Assignor Name	Address
Kimberly J. Hood	10426 NE 76 <sup>th</sup> Avenue
Where Signed	Mitchellville, Iowa 50169
Newton, Lowa  Date  8/27/01	
Date	Signature /
Class las	1 1/2 6001 (11/1)
8/3//01	Kimberly Gland
State of Iowa	(Notarization preferred but not required)
	( · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
County of Jasper ss.	
n ( Wimborly I Hood	
Before me personally appeared Kimberly J. Hood deed this	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
27 th day of Cheguest 2001	Betty L. Hooldridge Notary Public
BETTY L. WOOLDRIDGE	My commission expires $\frac{\partial -19-04}{\partial x}$
2 COMMISSION NO. 708389	My commission expires 3-1707
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES  2 - 19 - 0 4	
Assignor Name	Address
Michael D. Lafrenz	731 West 9 <sup>th</sup> Street South
	ì
Where Signed	Newton, Iowa 50208
n. + 12	
1 awton, Jour	C:
Date / 1	Signature
Newton, Jown Date 08/27/01	Michael D. Jafum
<u> </u>	1 . Translated N. J. J. J.
State of Torre	
State of Iowa	(Notarization preferred but not required)
County of Jasper ss.	
	Λ
Before me personally appeared <u>Michael D. Lafrenz</u>	_and acknowledged this instrument/to be his (her) free act and
deed this	(0)
27 th day of alequet 20 01	Belly L. L'voldredge Notary Public
	Nbtary Public
BETTY L. WOOLDRIDGE	
COMMISSION NO. 708389	My commission expires 2-19-04
* MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	
2-19-04	144
Assignor Name	Address 2035 West 40 <sup>th</sup> Street North
Brian L. Ness	
Where Signed	Newton, Iowa 50208
Alaska TA	
Newton, 1A	
Date	Signature
9/27/1	Kaina & Dana
	- Langer of the same
State of Love	
State of Iowa	(Notarization preferred but not required)
County of Jasper ss.	
Before me personally appeared Brian L. Ness	_ and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
deed this	$\overline{\mathcal{M}}$
27th day of alequest 2001	B. 10. & Wood Ahiday
day of <u>acceptant</u> 2(1) <u>01</u> .	Notary Dublic
	Betty S. Wooldredge  Notary Public  My commission expires 2-19-04
BETTY L. WOOLDRIDGE	My commission expires 3-14-04
COMMISSION NO. 708389	

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

See following page(s) for additional joint assignees

## UTILITY -WORLD-NOTARIZATION Atty Docket: HER001-058

Assignor Name Brett C. Oleson Where Signed	Address  217 West 13 <sup>th</sup> Street South  Newton, Iowa 50208
Newton, IA  Date 8/27/01	Signature Brown C. Oleson
State of Iowa County of Jasper ss.	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared Brett C. Oleson deed this  37 + 6 day of Queux 2001	_ and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and Butte L. Wooldredge_
BETTY L. WOOLDRIDGE COMMISSION NO. 708389 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 2 - 19 - 04	Betty L. Wooldredge Notary Public  My commission expires 2-19-04

**RECORDED: 09/14/2001**